

SID 392 CINNAMON CREEK
PAVING MAINTENANCE
LRA JOB NO. 0193047.90-387
ENGINEER: STEVEN ZEEK/BRETT WAWERS
BID DATE MAY 23, 2016

LAMP, RYNEARSON ASSOCIATES INC.

BIDDERS 1-3				B & W CO INC		N L & L CINCRETE INC		JERRY JENSEN CONST INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PHASE I									
1	REMOVE EXISTING PCC PAVING AND REPLACE WITH 9" PCC PAVING	1,150	SY	42.70	\$49,105.00	46.00	\$52,900.00	47.00	\$54,050.00
2	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	10	LF	10.00	\$100.00	10.00	\$100.00	10.00	\$100.00
3	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	180	SF	1.50	\$270.00	1.00	\$180.00	1.00	\$180.00
4	CONSTRUCT 5" PCC SIDEWALK	120	SF	2.50	\$300.00	2.75	\$330.00	3.00	\$360.00
5	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	40	SF	14.00	\$560.00	7.00	\$280.00	8.00	\$320.00
6	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	8	SF	20.00	\$160.00	13.00	\$104.00	20.00	\$160.00
7	SAW-CUT PAVEMENT	375	LF	3.00	\$1,125.00	3.00	\$1,125.00	3.00	\$1,125.00
8	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	1,150	SY	1.00	\$1,150.00	1.00	\$1,150.00	1.00	\$1,150.00
9	REMOVE AND REPLACE UNSTABLE SUBGRADE	75	TN	10.00	\$750.00	15.00	\$1,125.00	15.00	\$1,125.00
10	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	5	CY	25.00	\$125.00	25.00	\$125.00	20.00	\$100.00
11	SODDING	65	SY	3.00	\$195.00	3.00	\$195.00	7.00	\$455.00
12	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	2,035	LF	1.35	\$2,747.25	0.90	\$1,831.50	1.00	\$2,035.00
SUBTOTAL PHASE I					\$56,587.25		\$59,445.50		\$61,160.00
PHASE II									
1	REMOVE EXISTING PCC PAVING AND REPLACE WITH 9" PCC PAVING	930	SY	42.70	\$39,711.00	46.00	\$42,780.00	47.00	\$43,710.00
2	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	10	LF	10.00	\$100.00	10.00	\$100.00	10.00	\$100.00
3	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	180	SF	1.50	\$270.00	1.00	\$180.00	1.00	\$180.00
4	CONSTRUCT 5" PCC SIDEWALK	65	SF	2.50	\$162.50	2.75	\$178.75	3.00	\$195.00
5	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	115	SF	14.00	\$1,610.00	7.00	\$805.00	8.00	\$920.00
6	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	16	SF	20.00	\$320.00	13.00	\$208.00	20.00	\$320.00
7	SAW-CUT PAVEMENT	95	LF	3.00	\$285.00	3.00	\$285.00	3.00	\$285.00

Engineers Estimate:\$152,251.75

Bid Bond Amount:\$7,615.00

SID 392 CINNAMON CREEK
 PAVING MAINTENANCE
 LRA JOB NO. 0193047.90-387
 ENGINEER: STEVEN ZEEK/BRETT WAWERS
 BID DATE MAY 23, 2016

LAMP, RYNEARSON ASSOCIATES INC.

BIDDERS 1-3				B & W CO INC		N L & L CINCRETE INC		JERRY JENSEN CONST INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	930	SY	1.00	\$930.00	1.00	\$930.00	1.00	\$930.00
9	REMOVE AND REPLACE UNSTABLE SUBGRADE	75	TN	10.00	\$750.00	15.00	\$1,125.00	15.00	\$1,125.00
10	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	5	CY	25.00	\$125.00	25.00	\$125.00	20.00	\$100.00
11	SODDING	35	SY	3.00	\$105.00	3.00	\$105.00	7.00	\$245.00
12	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1,060	LF	1.35	\$1,431.00	0.90	\$954.00	1.00	\$1,060.00
	SUBTOTAL PHASE II				\$45,799.50		\$47,775.75		\$49,170.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$102,386.75		\$107,221.25		\$110,330.00

SID 392 CINNAMON CREEK
PAVING MAINTENANCE
LRA JOB NO. 0193047.90-387
ENGINEER: STEVEN ZEEK/BRETT WAWERS
BID DATE MAY 23, 2016

LAMP, RYNEARSON ASSOCIATES INC.

BIDDERS 4-6				DAEDALUS CONSTRUCTION		SPENCER MANAGEMENT		SHAWMARK INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PHASE I									
1	REMOVE EXISTING PCC PAVING AND REPLACE WITH 9" PCC PAVING	1,150	SY	49.00	\$56,350.00	50.00	\$57,500.00	65.00	\$74,750.00
2	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	10	LF	20.00	\$200.00	15.00	\$150.00	25.00	\$250.00
3	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	180	SF	1.00	\$180.00	1.00	\$180.00	1.00	\$180.00
4	CONSTRUCT 5" PCC SIDEWALK	120	SF	2.95	\$354.00	3.75	\$450.00	4.00	\$480.00
5	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	40	SF	7.00	\$280.00	10.00	\$400.00	16.00	\$640.00
6	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	8	SF	21.00	\$168.00	20.00	\$160.00	26.00	\$208.00
7	SAW-CUT PAVEMENT	375	LF	5.00	\$1,875.00	3.00	\$1,125.00	3.00	\$1,125.00
8	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	1,150	SY	0.50	\$575.00	1.00	\$1,150.00	1.50	\$1,725.00
9	REMOVE AND REPLACE UNSTABLE SUBGRADE	75	TN	10.00	\$750.00	15.00	\$1,125.00	25.00	\$1,875.00
10	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	5	CY	10.00	\$50.00	15.00	\$75.00	25.00	\$125.00
11	SODDING	65	SY	6.95	\$451.75	4.00	\$260.00	5.00	\$325.00
12	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	2,035	LF	1.25	\$2,543.75	1.25	\$2,543.75	1.50	\$3,052.50
SUBTOTAL PHASE I					63,782.50				
					\$63,777.50		\$65,118.75		\$84,735.50
PHASE II									
1	REMOVE EXISTING PCC PAVING AND REPLACE WITH 9" PCC PAVING	930	SY	49.00	\$45,570.00	50.00	\$46,500.00	65.00	\$60,450.00
2	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	10	LF	10.00	\$100.00	15.00	\$150.00	25.00	\$250.00
3	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	180	SF	1.00	\$180.00	1.00	\$180.00	1.00	\$180.00
4	CONSTRUCT 5" PCC SIDEWALK	65	SF	6.00	\$390.00	3.75	\$243.75	4.50	\$292.50
5	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	115	SF	7.00	\$805.00	10.00	\$1,150.00	16.00	\$1,840.00
6	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	16	SF	14.00	\$224.00	20.00	\$320.00	26.00	\$416.00

Engineers Estimate:\$152,251.75
Bid Bond Amount:\$7,615.00

SID 392 CINNAMON CREEK
 PAVING MAINTENANCE
 LRA JOB NO. 0193047.90-387
 ENGINEER: STEVEN ZEEK/BRETT WAWERS
 BID DATE MAY 23, 2016

LAMP, RYNEARSON ASSOCIATES INC.

BIDDERS 4-6				DAEDALUS CONSTRUCTION		SPENCER MANAGEMENT		SHAWMARK INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
7	SAW-CUT PAVEMENT	95	LF	6.00	\$570.00	3.00	\$285.00	3.00	\$285.00
8	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	930	SY	0.50	\$465.00	1.00	\$930.00	1.50	\$1,395.00
9	REMOVE AND REPLACE UNSTABLE SUBGRADE	75	TN	5.00	\$375.00	15.00	\$1,125.00	25.00	\$1,875.00
10	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	5	CY	10.00	\$50.00	15.00	\$75.00	25.00	\$125.00
11	SODDING	35	SY	10.00	\$350.00	4.00	\$140.00	5.00	\$175.00
12	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1,060	LF	1.25	\$1,325.00	1.25	\$1,325.00	1.50	\$1,590.00
	SUBTOTAL PHASE II				\$50,404.00		\$52,423.75		\$68,873.50
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$114,181.50		\$117,542.50		\$153,609.00